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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 1

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 48.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 19.80 68.40  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 87.90  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 108.90  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 18.20 127.10  Forward Somersault

Barnabas Quinn (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

101A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 35.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 55.00  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 74.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 18.15 92.95  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 115.75  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Thomas Oxlade (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 1

200C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 42.50  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 62.00  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 83.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 108.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 131.55  Back Fall

Hunter Mapstone (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 43.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 63.50  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 82.70  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 101.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 129.90  Back Fall

Declan Dew (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101A 1 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 41.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 62.20  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 84.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 104.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 127.30  Back Fall

Jake Linsey (2013) -- Highworth Phoenix 4

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 39.00  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 63.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 83.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 103.35  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 22.75 126.10  Forward Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Makarii Smyk (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 5

200A 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 43.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 62.40  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 78.90  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 101.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 119.20  Back Fall

Nathan Price (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 35.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 59.90  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 74.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 92.90  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 107.90  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Sam Lawrence (2010) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 1

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 29.40 29.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 8.0     20.5 28.70 58.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 8.5 7.5     23.5 30.55 88.65  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 110.25  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 137.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 164.55  Back Dive

Ethan Cooper (2010) -- Southend Diving 2

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 32.00 63.20  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 89.80  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 115.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 140.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 19.50 160.30  Back Fall

Ben Rogers (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 28.00 53.90  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 81.20  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 105.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 25.50 130.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 28.80 159.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jacob Prewitt (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 50.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 76.95  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 103.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 129.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 158.85  Reverse Dive

Ben Brook (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 47.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 72.65  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 31.20 103.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 129.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 27.00 156.75  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Oscar Lanfear (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 29.25 53.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 80.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 104.95  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 27.60 132.55  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 156.60  Back Fall

Lincoln Otten (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 49.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 73.90  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 97.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 122.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 148.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Luke Trickett (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 42.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 69.50  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 94.00  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 118.00  Forward Fall

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 140.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Konrad Stitt (2010) -- Highworth Phoenix 9

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 42.00  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 66.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 85.10  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 107.20  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 131.00  Inward Dive

Ernesto Lagoudakis (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 42.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 68.10  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 87.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 107.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 128.10  Back Fall

Riley Carson (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

101A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 37.70  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 55.20  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 79.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 100.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 19.60 120.40  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Aaron Loader (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 51.35  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 83.55  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 19.20 102.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 129.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 151.35  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 49.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 72.45  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 96.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 25.50 121.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 149.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Matthew Dickson (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 3

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 49.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 20.80 70.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 24.00 94.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 28.00 122.10  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 149.40  Forward Dive

John Brice (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix 4

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 51.10  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 78.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 98.05  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 121.45  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 147.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harrison Winstanley (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 43.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 66.70  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 89.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 110.60  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 135.80  Back Fall

Joe Dawson (2009) -- Highworth Phoenix 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 42.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 21.75 63.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 86.65  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 110.05  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 131.05  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

10A 3 1.2 8.5 7.5 6.5     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 25.80 52.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 79.40  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 98.40  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 120.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 147.20  Inward Dive

Alice Jones (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 2

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 39.20  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 57.20  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 81.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 104.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 125.10  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Katie Jones (2014) -- Highworth Phoenix 3

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 40.80  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 63.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 81.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 100.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 122.45  Inward Dive

Charlotte Buthee (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 4

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 36.60  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 55.10  Back Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 17.05 72.15  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 91.95  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 111.75  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Khloe Shave (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 29.70 29.70  Reverse Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 52.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 29.25 81.35  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 32.20 113.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.5     16.5 24.75 138.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 31.20 169.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 2

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 48.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 32.25 80.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 8.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 108.85  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 9.0     25.5 30.60 139.45  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 163.95  Back Fall

Imogen Sims (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 56.45  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 19.20 75.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 29.40 105.05  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 133.75  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 26.00 159.75  Back Fall

Eleanor Petter (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 4

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 47.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 71.65  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 104.55  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 3.0 5.0 5.0     13.0 16.90 121.45  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 152.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Roberts (2012) -- Southend Diving 5

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 43.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 65.25  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 92.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 110.55  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 38.40 148.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Rosie Mei Dolman (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 51.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 77.20  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 97.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.5 8.0     22.0 30.80 128.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 20.25 148.65  Back Dive

Maddie Cooper (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 28.00 49.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 74.30  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 8.5     22.5 22.50 96.80  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 26.40 123.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 145.60  Inward Dive

Elsie Maidment (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 52.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 22.40 74.60  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 6.0 8.0 8.5     22.5 22.50 97.10  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 120.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 143.60  Inward Dive

Kate Makare (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101A 1 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 48.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 77.80  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 15.60 93.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 119.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.0     15.0 21.00 140.80  Back Fall

Isobel Stefanovic (2012) -- Southend Diving 10

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 42.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 63.45  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 82.65  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 106.45  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 130.45  Back Dive

Elinor Collins (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 11

101A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 32.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 52.70  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 28.20 80.90  Forward Fall

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 106.10  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 129.50  Back Jump

Kayleigh Prinsloo (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 12

101A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 39.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 58.30  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 82.30  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 20.90 103.20  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 128.40  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Betsan Richards-Jones (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 13

102C 1 1.3 4.0 3.0 5.0     12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 23.25 38.85  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 57.05  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 78.75  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 102.80  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 124.40  Forward Fall

Elodie Ladds (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 14

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 19.80 36.60  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 58.20  Back Jump

101A 1 1.0 5.5 7.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 78.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 103.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 118.80  Back Fall

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 15

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 14.25 35.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 18.20 53.90  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 78.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 101.15  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 15.60 116.75  Forward Fall

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 16

101A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 38.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 63.00  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 81.00  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 19.25 100.25  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 16.20 116.45  Back Jump

Ivy Bellinger (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 17

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 17.05 39.25  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 20.40 59.65  Back Jump

101A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 19.00 78.65  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 98.45  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 113.95  Back Fall

Ivy Edwards (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 18

100B 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 13.50 13.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 18.60 32.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 46.10  Back Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 18.70 64.80  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 88.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 108.00  Forward Fall

Lotte Christian (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 19

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 19.80 43.80  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 62.40  Back Jump

100B 1 1.0 3.5 3.5 4.5     11.5 11.50 73.90  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.0 6.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 90.40  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 103.40  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Tilda Stitt (2013) -- Highworth Phoenix 20

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 19.20 38.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 56.70  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.5 4.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 74.70  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 95.10  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 2.0 2.5 2.0     6.5 7.80 102.90  Back Jump

Melina Xyloyiannis (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 21

101A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 16.20 31.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 46.70  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 65.30  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 17.05 82.35  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 15.60 97.95  Back Jump

Chloe Atkins (2013) -- Amersham Swimming Club 22

100C 3 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 45.00  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 60.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 80.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 96.90  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving 1

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 58.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 87.80  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 32.40 120.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 9.0 8.5 9.0     26.5 31.80 152.00  Forward Fall

201C 3 1.7 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 43.35 195.35  Back Dive

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 2

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 21.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 28.80 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 76.65  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 104.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 30.60 135.25  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 36.55 171.80  Back Dive

Lucy Crispin (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103C 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 30.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 61.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 90.10  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 113.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 28.70 142.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 29.25 171.45  Back Dive

Ariana Fox (2010) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 4

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 31.20 57.60  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 83.50  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 108.70  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 136.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 29.90 165.90  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving 5

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 27.30 27.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 52.00  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 28.90 80.90  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 106.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 133.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 161.90  Reverse Dive

Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving 6

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 41.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 26.40 68.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 34.20 102.40  Reverse Dive

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 130.35  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 5.5 7.0 5.5     18.0 30.60 160.95  Back Dive

Lacey Chapman-Othen (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 51.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 74.65  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 104.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 132.65  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 158.00  Back Fall

Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 8

10A 3 1.2 8.5 9.0 8.5     26.0 31.20 31.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 55.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 79.05  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 27.00 106.05  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 133.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 22.50 155.85  Back Dive

Georgie McDermott (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 54.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 27.30 81.70  Back Fall

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 106.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 128.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 24.75 153.55  Back Dive

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 22.95 22.95  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 46.75  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 74.05  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 23.80 97.85  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 125.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 149.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving 11

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 46.40  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 73.00  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 94.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 121.00  Forward Fall

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 27.90 148.90  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Imogen Hobbs (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 28.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 45.30  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 73.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 99.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 121.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 144.30  Back Fall

Suzanna Highley (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 30.80 54.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 77.55  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 15.00 92.55  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 118.45  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 138.70  Back Dive

Katerina Price (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 14

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 43.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 69.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 92.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 118.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 138.15  Back Fall

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 48.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 73.20  Back Fall

101A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 91.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 112.70  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 130.20  Back Jump

Lilia Bull (2012) -- Southend Diving 16

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 22.20 46.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 69.60  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 88.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 109.90  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 127.40  Back Fall

Skye Walters (2011) -- Southend Diving 17

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 45.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 65.15  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 83.65  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 104.65  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 126.85  Forward Dive

Elin Tait (2011) -- Southend Diving 18

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 38.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.0     11.0 16.50 55.00  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 77.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 104.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 21.45 125.85  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Ella Horsfall (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0     6.5 9.75 32.15  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 52.55  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 77.15  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 98.15  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 118.95  Back Fall

Olivia Bowen (2011) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 20

200A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 42.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 61.80  Forward Fall

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 80.30  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 15.60 95.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 111.40  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving 1

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 28.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 56.65  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 87.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 31.50 118.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 33.75 152.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 181.45  Reverse Dive

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 28.90 60.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 30.60 91.50  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 32.00 123.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 27.75 151.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 176.05  Reverse Dive

Crystyn Jones (2009) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 3

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 51.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 80.65  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 27.20 107.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 29.75 137.60  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 161.00  Inward Dive

Libby Seage (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club 4

101C 3 1.4 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 29.25 54.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 79.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 26.40 106.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 135.60  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 158.80  Reverse Dive

Delilah Wadsworth (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 25.90 53.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 27.20 80.30  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 28.90 109.20  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 135.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 157.20  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Mable Welvaert (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 6

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 52.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 28.50 81.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 106.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 126.40  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 146.55  Back Fall

Lily Bressington (2007) -- West Wiltshire Diving Club 7

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 40.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 67.70  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 90.50  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 113.90  Back Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 136.30  Back Fall

Grace Sufaj (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 47.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 21.75 68.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 89.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 112.25  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 133.05  Back Fall

Ava Buckell (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 9

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 45.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 64.25  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 83.45  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 107.25  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 15.60 122.85  Forward Somersault

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 10

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 19.80 42.60  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 7.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 65.40  Back Jump

101A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 82.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 103.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 121.90  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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